Control unit
BCU
Benefits
Compact 3-channel actuator control unit
Single fault safety
Overload and over-temperature protection
Approved for medical applications
Easy to clean

  Electro Mechanical Systems Limited                tel: 0118  981 7391              info@ems-ltd.com               www.ems-limited.co.uk
BCU Control units
Ordering keys
EACH BCU NEEDS A BCP
Type
BCU control unit
Voltage:
120 V AC, 60 Hz, class I 5
230 V AC, 50 Hz, class II 8
Mains power supply cable:
Class II, straight 3,5 m, 2-pole plug, EU (for voltage type 8) 2J
Class II, straight 3,5 m, 2-pole plug, UK (for voltage type 8)  2H
Class I, straight 3,5 m, 3-pole plug, UL (for voltage type 5) 2L
Type
BCU parameterization
Functionality:
All channels individually 11
Channel 2+1 21
All channels simultaneously 30
Trendelenburg T1
Motors:
A CALA 36A (24V DC), ECO2, ECO3, ECO4, ECO5 3,7 A Actuator 1 –
C CARE 33A, TLT10*, TXG10 (EXG) 4,7 A Actuator 2 –
E TFG, ECO6, ECO8, ECO9 5,7 A Actuator 3 –
M MAX10, MAX30, THG10, TLG10  6,7 A
R RU20, RU21, RU22 8,5 A
D MD22, MD23 8,5 A
Soft start/stop:
Hard, start 0 ms, stop 0 ms 0
Medium, start 400 ms, stop 200 ms 3
B C U 3 – 3 1 0 0 – 0 0 0 0
B C P – 0 0 0 – 0 0 0
TLT is a 2-motor actuator. If simultaneous run is needed, BCP21-CC... is recommended*
  Electro Mechanical Systems Limited                tel: 0118  981 7391              info@ems-ltd.com               www.ems-limited.co.uk
Control unit
VCU
Benefits
Compact 5-channel actuator control unit
Single fault safety
Overload and over-temperature protection
VCUControl units
Suitable actuators, pillars and accessories
Connecting diagram
5
0
,5
5,2
1
5
0
340
410
7
5
7
5
1
3
,5
31 2
54 6
1. Two connections for HD15 operating devices
2. HD15 limit switch connection
3. Additional space for mounting
4. Data plate software
5. Mains connection
6. D-Sub 9 battery connection (optional)
Up to 5 connections
with DIN8 plug

Pin 4
VCUControl units
Ordering keys
EACH VCU NEEDS A VCP
Type
VCU control unit
Voltage:
120 V AC, 60 Hz, class I 5
230 V AC, 50 Hz, class II 8
230 V AC, 50 Hz, class I 9
Number of channels:
3 channels 3
5 channels 5
Option 1:
No option (only VCU™3) 1
Prepared for mounting of battery 2
Transformer:
7 A tranformer 1
18 A transformer (for 5-channel version only) 3
Type
VCU parameterization
Functionality:
All channels individually 11
2 channels simultaneously + 1 or 3 individually 21
2 + 2 channels simultaneously + 1 individually 22
All channels simultaneously, only 3-channel version 30
4 channels simultaneously + 1 individually, only 5-channel version 41
All channels simultaneously, only 5-channel version 50
Trendelenburg (2 channels) + 1 or 3 individually T1
Actuators:
A CALA 36A (24V DC), ECO2, ECO3, ECO4, ECO5 3,7 A Actuator 1 -
C CARE 33A, TLT10*, TXG10 (EXG) 4,7 A Actuator 2 -
E TFG, ECO6, ECO7, ECO8, ECO9 5,7 A Actuator 3 -
M MAX10, MAX30, TLG10, THG10 6,7 A Actuator 4 -*
R RU20, RU21, RU22 8,5 A Actuator 5 -*
D MD22, MD23 8,5 A
U RU23, RU24, RU25 11,7 A
* for VCU™3: insert zero
Softstart:
Hard= start 0 ms, stop 0 ms 0
Medium= start 400 ms, stop 200 ms 3
V C U – 0 0 3 0 – 0 0 0
V C P – – 0 0 0
TLT is a 2-motor actuator. If simultaneous run is needed, VCP21-CC... is recommended*
  Electro Mechanical Systems Limited                tel: 0118  981 7391              info@ems-ltd.com               www.ems-limited.co.uk

Pin 7
Pin 8
Ordering keys
SCUControl units
EACH SCU NEEDS A SCP
Type
SCU control unit
Voltage:
24 V DC (only for 6-channel version) 1
120 V AC, 60 Hz, class I 5
230 V AC, 50 Hz, class I 9
Number of channels:
3 channels 3
6 channels 6
Battery:
None (only for SCU16) 1
Prepared for mounting of battery 2
Transformer:
None (only for SCU16) 0
Standard (AC version) 3
Interface:
Without RS232 0
With RS232 (only for 6-channel version) 1
Type
SCU parameterization
Functionality:
All channels individually 11
Channel 2+1(+1+1+1) 21
Six (6) channel version 2+2+1+1 22
Three (3) channel version, all channels synchronously 30
Six (6) channel version 3+1+1+1 31
Six (6) channel version 4+1+1 41
Six (6) channel version, all channels synchronously                    60
Trendelenburg T+1 (+1+1) T1
Actuators:
A ECO4F, ECO5F  3,7 A Actuator 1 –
C TLT 10* 4,7 A Actuator 2 –
E TFG10, ECO8F, ECO9F 5,7 A Actuator 3 –
M MAX10, MAX30, TLG10, THG10 6,7 A Actuator 4 –*
R RU20, RU21, RU22 8,5 A Actuator 5 –*
D MD22, MD23 8,5 A Actuator 6 –*
U RU23, RU24, RU25 11,7 A
* for SCUx3: insert zero
Softstart:
Hard, start 0 pulses, stop 0 pulses 0
Medium, start 12 pulses, stop 6 pulses 3
The SCU solution offers many more possibilities than those given in the type keys.
Please feel free to ask for more functions like "virtual limit switches", "external limit switches" and so on.
S C U – 0 0 3 – 0 0 0 0
S C P – – 0 0 0
TLT is a 2-motor actuator. If simultaneous run is needed, SCP21-CC... is recommended*
  Electro Mechanical Systems Limited                tel: 0118  981 7391              info@ems-ltd.com               www.ems-limited.co.uk
Control unit
MCU
Benefits
Suitable for mobile applications
LED indication for battery charge level
Audible signal for low charge condition
MCUControl units

0
V
Ordering Key
Type
Current limit in A
Actuator type Motor type
CAT32B, CAT33, CAT33H C24CW, D24CW 5 5
CAT32B, CAT33, CAT33H 10 C24C, D24C, D24CB,
D24CS
10
Matrix MAX3 5
Ecomag ECO 2/3/4/5 3
Ecomag ECO 6/7/8/9 5
CAR22 all 5
CAHB-10 all 3
CALA 36A all 3
Other all 10
Feedback function
Encoder E
No N
Fieldbus Interface
Modbus M
CAN C
No N
Brake function1)
Yes Y
No N
Analog setpoint2)
Position P
Current C
No N
Feedback resolution in pulse/10 mm 3)
Actuator type Load variant Encoder resolution [pulse/10 mm]
CAT33 CAT33X…X1 667
CAT33 CAT33X...X2 333
CAT33 CAT33X...X4 167
CAT33 CAT33HX…X1 160
CAT33 CAT33HX…X2 80
CAT33 CAT33HX…X4 40
CAT32B CAT32BX…X1 500
CAT32B CAT32BX…X2 250
CAT32B CAT32BX…X4 125
Runner RU20/23 37
Runner RU21/24 47
Runner RU22/25 62
Ecomag ECO2/3/4/5 40
Ecomag ECO6/7/8/9 80
Matrix MAX3..C 32
Matrix MAX3..B 64
Matrix MAX3..A 80
Magdrive MD2 217
CAHB-10 CAHB-10..1 133
CAHB-10 CAHB-10..2 267
CAHB-10 CAHB-10..3 533
CAHB-10 CAHB-10..4 800
CAHB-10 CAHB-10..5 1 053
Virtual limit switch inner position in mm3) 5-700
Virtual limit switch outer position in mm3), 4) 6-695
C A E F - S - - - - - - - -
1) To be selected if there is an electromechanical brake connected to the CAEF Unit
2) To be selected if an external analogue reference in position or current is given to the unit
3) To be filled in if the Feedback function is Encoder, otherwise it should be omitted
4) Virtual limit switch outer position must be equal to or less than “nominal stroke in mm –5 mm” of the actuator connected
® SKF is a registered trademark of the SKF Group.
© SKF Group 2014
The contents of this publication are the copyright of the publisher
and may not be reproduced (even extracts) unless prior written
permission is granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the
accuracy of the information contained in this publication but no
liability can be accepted for any loss or damage whether direct,
indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information
contained herein.
PUB 54/P8 14260 EN  ·  November 2014

Approvals EN/UL N/A
Weight kg 0,4
Product ordering key
CAEV 110/220
Connecting diagram*
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
RES RES RES F1
TR1
CH
02 03 06
01R3R1
05 R204C3 C2
C1
B1 RE
SW1
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
See next page for details*
See duty factor diagram of relevant actuator*
C
A
E
S
 3
1
C
CAEV 110/220
Hand switch
Foot switch
Desk switch
Linear actuators
C
AT
 A
C
 v
er
si
on
s
(e
xc
ep
t
E
3
8
0
 m
ot
or
s)
C
A
R
 A
C
 v
er
si
on
s
  Electro Mechanical Systems Limited                tel: 0118  981 7391              info@ems-ltd.com               www.ems-limited.co.uk
Connecting diagram
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
RES RES RES F1
TR1
CH
02 03 06
01R3R1
05 R204C3 C2
C1
B1 RE
SW1